German Fleet Elements off Spain
1937

Pocket Battleships
Deutschland
7/24/36 to 8/30/36
10/1/36 to 11/19/36
1/31/37 to 3/24/37
5/10/37 to 6/16/37
10/5/37 to 2/10/38

Admiral Scheer
7/24/36 to 8/30/36
10/1/36 to 12/3/36
5/10/37 to 7/2/37
7/30/37 to 10/11/37

Admiral Graff Spee
8/20/36 to 10/9/36
12/13/36 to 2/14/37
3/4/37 to 5/4/37
6/23/37 to 8/7/37

Cruisers

Koln
7/27/36 to 8/26/38
10/5/36 to 12/1/36
2/5/37 to 3/16/37
6/7/37 to 6/29/37
7/30/37 to 10/8/37

Konigsberg
11/25/36 to 1/14/37

Karlsruhe
12/27/36 to 2/22/37
6/17/37 to 6/20/37

Leipzig
8/20/36 to 10/10/36
3/9/37 to 5/19/37
6/1/37 to 6/29/37

Nurnberg
8/20/36 to 10/29/36
10/9/36 to 12/19/36
4/24/37 to 5/19/37
6/17/37 to 8/7/37



Torpeado Boats
Albatros

7/28/36
10/1/36
5/7/37

7/30/37

Falke
8/20/36
6/17/37
10/6/37

Greif
8/20/36
6/17/37
10/5/37

Iltis
9/7/36
11/19/36
6/3/37

Jaguar
8/20/36
11/19/36
8/31/37

Kondor
8/8/36
6/17/37
10/5/37

Leopard
7/28/36
10/1/36
5/7/37
7/30/37

Luchs
7/28/36
10/1/36
5/7/37
7/30/37

Mowe
8/8/36
6/17/37
10/6/37

Seeaddler
7/28/36
10/1/36
5/7/37
7/30/37

to
to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to
to

8/30/36
12/1/36
6/29/37
10/11/37

9/23/36
8/7/37
3/15/38

9/26/36
8/7/37
3/15/38

10/10/36
12/19/36
7/2/37

10/8/36
12/19/36
10/12/37

8/30/36
87/7/37
3/15/38

8/30/36
12/8/36
6/29/37
10/11/37

8/30/36
12/8/36
6/29/37
9/3/37

10/9/36
8/7/37
3/15/38

8/30/36
12/1/36
6/29/37
9/3/37



Tiger
9/7/36 to 10/10/36
11/19/36 to 12 /19/36
6/3/37 to 7/2/37

Wolf
8/20/36 to 10/9/36
11/19/36 to 12/19/36

U-14 7/16/37 to 8/30/37
U-19 7/16/37 to 8/30/37
U-25 4/8/37 to 5/21/37
U-26 5/6/37 to 6/12/37
7/15/37 to 8/29/37
U-27 4/8/37 to 5/18/37
U-28 6/1/37 to 6/28/37
8/19/37 to 10/26/37
U-29 10/21/37 to 12/19/37
U-30 8/19/37 to 11/2/37
U-31 8/19/37 to 11/2/37
U-33 6/1/37 to 7/26/37
10/31/37 to 10/23/37
12/3/37 to 2/12/38
U-34 6/1/37 to 7/21/37
10/21/37 to 12/19/37
U-35 6/1/37 to 7/26/37
U-36 7/8/37 to 8/29/37
12/11/37 to 2/12/38

Bender, R.J., Uniforms, Organization, and History, Condor Legion, 1992,
San Jose, CA, R.J.Bender Publishing

Copyright GFN 1994



