### German Fleet Elements off Spain 1937

# Pocket Battleships Deutschland

	10/1/36 t 1/31/37 t 5/10/37 t	o 8/30/36 o 11/19/36 o 3/24/37 o 6/16/37 o 2/10/38
Admira		- , , -
Admira	8/20/36 12/13/36 3/4/37	pee to 10/9/36 to 2/14/37 to 5/4/37 to 8/7/37

## <u>Cruisers</u> Köln

7/27/36	to	8/26/38
10/5/36	to	12/1/36
2/5/37	to	3/16/37
6/7/37	to	6/29/37
7/30/37	to	10/8/37

Königsberg 11/25/36 to 1/14/37

Karlsruhe 12/27/36 to 2/22/37 6/17/37 to 6/20/37

## Leipzig

-9		
8/20/36	to	10/10/36
3/9/37	to	5/19/37
6/1/37	to	6/29/37

### Nürnberg

8/20/36	to	10/29/36
10/9/36	to	12/19/36
4/24/37	to	5/19/37
6/17/37	to	8/7/37

## <u>Torpeado</u> <u>Boats</u> Albatros

Albatı	7/28/36 to 8/30/36 10/1/36 to 12/1/36	
	5/7/37 to 6/29/37 7/30/37 to 10/11/37	,
Falke	8/20/36 to 9/23/36 6/17/37 to 8/7/37 10/6/37 to 3/15/38	
Greif	8/20/36 to 9/26/36 6/17/37 to 8/7/37 10/5/37 to 3/15/38	
Iltis	9/7/36 to 10/10/3 11/19/36 to 12/19/3 6/3/37 to 7/2/37	6
Jaguar	8/20/36 to 10/8/36 11/19/36 to 12/19/3 8/31/37 to 10/12/3	6
Kondor	8/8/36 to 8/30/36 6/17/37 to 87/7/37 10/5/37 to 3/15/38	
Leopar	d 7/28/36 to 8/30/36 10/1/36 to 12/8/36 5/7/37 to 6/29/37 7/30/37 to 10/11/37	,
Luchs	7/28/36 to 8/30/36 10/1/36 to 12/8/36 5/7/37 to 6/29/37 7/30/37 to 9/3/37	
Möwe	8/8/36 to 10/9/36 6/17/37 to 8/7/37 10/6/37 to 3/15/38	
Seeado	ler 7/28/36 to 8/30/36	

8/30/36
12/1/36
6/29/37
9/3/37

Tiger	9/7/36 11/19/36 6/3/37	to to to	10/10/36 12 /19/36 7/2/37
Wolf	8/20/36 11/19/36	to to	10/9/36 12/19/36
U-14 U-19 U-25 U-26	7/16/37 7/16/37 4/8/37 5/6/37 7/15/37	to to to to	8/30/37 8/30/37 5/21/37 6/12/37 8/29/37
U-27 U-28	4/8/37 6/1/37 8/19/37	to to to	5/18/37 6/28/37 10/26/37
U-29 U-30 U-31 U-33	10/21/37 8/19/37 8/19/37 6/1/37 10/31/37 12/3/37	to to to to to	12/19/37 11/2/37 11/2/37 7/26/37 10/23/37 2/12/38
U-34	6/1/37 10/21/37	to to	7/21/37 12/19/37
U-35 U-36	6/1/37 7/8/37 12/11/37	to to to	7/26/37 8/29/37 2/12/38

Bender, R.J., <u>Uniforms, Organization, and History, Condor Legion</u>, 1992, San Jose, CA, R.J.Bender Publishing

Copyright GFN 1994